 22 June 2022
EU Declaration of Conformity
Model Number:  ESY15XXX (X=0-9, A-Z or blank for market purpose)
Equipment Category:   Information Technology and Telecommunications Equipment
Equipment Class:   Commercial and Light Industrial
Product Name:   Touch All in one Computer
Manufacture Start Year: 2021
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility, that the object of the declaration described above is in conformity with
the following EU Directives and harmonized standard(s):
1. EU Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the approximation
of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 768/2008/EC Text
with EEA relevance.
Applicable harmonized standards:
- EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
- EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
- EN 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
- EN 61000-6-1:2019
- IEC 61000-4-2:2008
- IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2010
- IEC 61000-4-4:2012
- IEC 61000-4-5:2014/AMD1:2017
- IEC 61000-4-6:2013
- IEC 61000-4-8:2009
- IEC 61000-4-11:2020
2. EU Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization
of the laws of Member States relating to Electrical Equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.
Applicable harmonized standards:
- EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017
- IEC 62368-1:2014
3. EU Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use
of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the
European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances (Text with EEA relevance)
Technical documentation required by the EU Directive 2011/65/EU was drawn based on harmonized standard EN IEC
63000.
4. EU Directive 2019/2021/EU of 1 October 2019 ecodesign requirements for electronic displays.
Kevin Huang
Director, Systems Engineering
Elo Touch Solutions, Inc.
Elo Touch Solutions | 670 N. McCarthy Blvd., Suite 100 Milpitas, CA 95035| 800 ELO TOUCH | +1 408 597 8000 | www.elotouch.com

UNITED STATES
 Additional Information on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics
DC 24 V, 7.5 A (with Power USB module) (Optional) or
DC 20 V, 5 A (without Power USB module) (Optional)
Trademark (if any)
Elo or
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used
Model / Type Ref.
1) EPSXXXX (X can be 0-9, A-Z or blank for the marketing purpose)
2) ESYXXiX (X can be 0-9, A-Z or blank for the marketing purpose)
3) ESY15E2
 Additional Information on page 2
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
Additionally evaluated to: EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017, EN 62368-1:2014
National Difference specified in the CB Test Report.
 The report was revised to include administrative modifications.
 Additional Information on page 2
A sample of the product was tested and found